SCHEDULE 1

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE OF OFFICE BY COMMISSIONERS SAUNDERSFOOT HARBOUR COMMISSIONERS

Saundersfoot Harbour Empowerment Order 2011

I,
of
do solemnly declare:
 that I will faithfully and impartially, according to the best of my skill and judgement, execute all the powers and authorities vested in me as a Saundersfoo Harbour Commissioner by virtue of the Saundersfoo Harbour Empowerment Order 2011;
(2) that I undertake to be guided in the performance of my functions as one of the Commissioners by the guidance for the time being issued by the Commissioners concerning their conduct and in particular that:
(a) I have disclosed to the Clerk details of every financial or other interest such as is mentioned in paragraph 16 of Schedule 2 to the Saundersfoot Harbour Empowerment Order 2011; and
(b) I will in future notify the Clerk of any alteration in those interests, and of any new interest, such as is mentioned in the Saundersfoot Harbour Empowerment Order 2011, which I may acquire.
Dated this day of
Signature:
Witnessed: